
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLEO AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORF

2

3

4

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
GASOLINE AVN FULE 1OO LL WAS

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

14. NUMBER OF TENDER DOCU|\ilENT
SOLD

D

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

NEWS PAPERS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

ARMY AVIATION AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST OUOTEE FIRM

NOT APPLICABLE

oEC 2021

31 AUG 2020 (TS429824E)

NIL

06 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT BOTH
DATED 30 AUG 2O2O

13 JAN 2021

IMPORTED

8, ESTII\4ATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9, WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

a

b

15, WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

YES

(L) L
l

f
() ,gg f

ATTACHMENT _ I

6, TENDER/CONTRACTVALUE

7, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

: DGP (ARMT RAWALPINDI

: FEDERAL GOVT

: PROCUREMENT OF GASOLINE AVN
FUEL 1OO LL

: 25-1026-5-0

RS. 141,966.500.00 (RS. 141.966 l\,,llLLION)

YES

'16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA : NOT APPLICABLE
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

(

2+"1



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1 02

M/S SHAHEEN AERoTRADERS
AIRPORT ROAD, OPP, BENAZIR
INTFRNATIONAI AIRPORT
CHAKLALA RAWALPINDI

1ST LoWEST oUoTEE I,E, M/S
SHAHEEN AEROTRADERS. RWP

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E. 1ST, 2NO, 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

7, DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

8, CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

2

3

4

5

6 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TII\4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

PROCURED FOR ARMY AVIATION

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

02 JUN 2021

AS PER ANX A

9 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COI\,IPLAINTS RECEIVED

11 ANY DEVIATION FROIV] SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FRO[,4 QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

12

13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

ATTACHMENT - II

CONTRACT OF GASOLINE AVIATION
GRADE 1OO LL REQUIRED TO BE

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NOT APPLICABLE



DETAIL OF QUOTED RATES OF AVGAS 1OO LL

ANX 'A'

Ser Cons io nees

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS

M,-S MASHRIQ LOG COY. KCI

STATUS

1 REGD

2 M/S AJCL, KCI REGD

3 [,4/S SLS. ISLD UN-REGD

4 I\,4/S SHAHEEN AEROTRADERS, RWP REGD

5 M/S EURO OIL. LHR UN-REGD

6 M/S TRANS IVARITI[,1ES. KCI UN-REGD

Total

(Rs/Lit)

1 216 PCP ASC, Kci
(BulUPack)

152 52 -1 0l 26 54 182.67

2 POL Dep ASC, Sihala 152.52 1 1.0'1 27.80 't 91 .33

3 POL Dep ASC Psc 152.52
'1 '1.01 27 .80 r 91 .33

4 POL Dep ASC Kwl 152.52 8.61 '188.52

5 POL Dep ASC Qta 187.59

6 301 FSP, Gwa 152.52 9.81 27 .60 189.93

LIST OF BUYERS

Product Cartaqe ' cST 17% I

cost Rate {Rs) 
L

l


